

## COUNTERFEIT CREDIT CARDS SKIMMERS (READERS AND WRITERS)




---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

## Upsurge in Cryptolocker and Morphed Versions: Continuing Reminder of Importance of Backups

### YOUR COMPUTER HAS BEEN LOCKED!

This operating system is locked due to the violation of the federal laws of the United States of America (Article 3, Section 8, Clause 8, Article 2002, Article 210 of the Criminal Code of U.S.A., provides for a deprivation of liberty for four to twelve years.)  
Following violations were detected:  
Your IP address was used to visit websites containing pornography, child pornography, amphetamine and child abuse. Your computer also contains video files with pornographic content, elements of violence and child pornography! Seven messages with terrorist motives were also sent from your computer.  
This computer lock is aimed to stop your illegal activity.

To unlock the computer you are obliged to pay a fine of \$200.

You have 72 hours to pay the fine, otherwise you will be arrested.

You must pay the fine through [REDACTED]  
To pay the fine, you should enter the digits resulting code, which is located on the lock of your [REDACTED] in the payment form and press OK (If you have several codes, enter them one after the other and press OK)



OK

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

## RANSOMWARE




---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---